



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.4328 OF 2017**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.13174 OF 2017**

Narendra Ganpatlal Dave (HUF Karta) & Anr. ] Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. Mark Constructions & Ors. ] Respondents

Mr. V.K. Gupta, for Petitioners. ....

.....

**CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.**

**DATE : 6TH AUGUST, 2018.**

**P.C:**

Heard Mr. Gupta, learned Counsel for the petitioners.

2. **List the Petitions for admission on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2018 at 3.00 p.m.**

3. The parties are put to notice that subject to the time constraint and convenience of the Court, the Petitions will be disposed of finally at the stage of admission.

4. Mr. Gupta assures that he will serve copy of this order on the other side.

**[R.G. KETKAR, J.]**