



Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4328 OF 2017

Narendra D. Dave and anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Mark Constructions ...Respondent

Mr. Vivek K. Gupta, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Mitali Shah, I/b Mr. Vaibhav Mehta & Asso., for
Respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Piyush M. Shah, for Respondent no.3.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J

DATED: 18th December, 2018

PC:-

1. Rule.

2. Ms. Mitali Shah, the learned Counsel waives service on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2. Mr. Piyush Shah, the learned Counsel waives service on behalf of respondent no.3. Petitioner to take steps to serve respondent no.4.

3. It is made clear that the pendency of the present petition shall not in any manner hinder the learned Trial Court from proceeding with suit. The suit should not be adjourned or delayed on the ground of pendency of the present petition.

[M. S. SONAK J.]