



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4328 OF 2017

Narendra D Dave

...Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Mark construction and Ors.

...Respondent

Ms. Uttara Sarkar *i/b Mr. Vivek K. Gupta for Petitioner.*

Ms. Kinjal Gogri *i/b Mr. Piyush M. Shah for Respondent No. 3.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 1 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Ms. Sarkar, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the Petition with liberty to adopt alternate remedy.

2) Reserving the liberty so prayed for the Petition is permitted to be withdrawn and **disposed of**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]